

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8297/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-04-2025  
in CRA No. 1573/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at  
Bilaspur]

BHAGATRAM TONDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 136600/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ayushi Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Deeksha Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
2. In the meantime, the records of the Courts below be called for.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)