

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(S) For Special Leave To Appeal (Crl.) No(S). 8297/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-04-2025 in CRA No. 1573/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

BHAGATRAM TONDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 136600/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 17-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rishabh Sahu, DAG
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Mr. Prabhleen A. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List this matter after two weeks.
2. In the meantime, office shall share soft-copies of the lower court record with the learned counsel for the parties.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)